
Independent Roofing Contactors of California, Inc. 

Board Of Directors - March 1, 2023 
 

Page 1 of 2 

Rosemary Reynolds 
 
Appointed Date: 7/17/2013 

Chair/President/Trustee Exec. Com               

Madsen Roofing & Waterproofing, Inc.   
5960 Bradshaw Rd. 
Sacramento, CA  95827 
 
Email: rosemary@madsenroof.com   
Phone: 916-361-3327 

Ward Howes 
 
Appointed Date: 12/1/2021 

 Treasurer:Trustee - Exec Committee               

Sierra Single Ply   
1812 Main Ave. #130 
Sacramento, CA  95838 
 
Email: whowes@sierrasingleply.com   
Phone: 916-640-0123 

Peter Scudder 
 
Appointed Date: 12/17/2016 

Member/Trustee/Exec Comm.               

Scudder Roofing   
3342 Paul Davis Dr. 
Marina, CA  93933 
 
Email: pete@scudderroofing.com   
Phone: 831-373-7212 

Keith Symons 
 
Appointed Date: 6/25/2015 

Member/Trustee- Exec Com.               

State Roofing Systems, Inc.   
15444 Hesperian Blvd. 
San Leandro, CA  94578 
 
Email: ks@stateroofingsystems.com   
Phone: 510-317-1477 

Allen Brooks 
 
Appointed Date: 6/1/1995 

Member - Associate               

Gallagher Construction   
3697 Mt. Diablo Blvd. Suite 300 
Lafayette, CA  94549 
 
Email: allen_brooks@ajg.com   
Phone: 925-310-4699 

John Cleasby 
 
Appointed Date: 9/20/1993 

Member - Associate               

Cleasby Manufacturing   
1414 Bancroft Ave. 
San Francisco, CA  94124 
 
Email: cleasbyjohn@hotmail.com   
Phone: 415-822-6565 

James Gardner 
 
Appointed Date: 3/1/2021 

Member               

Southwest Construction Company   
1213 San Mateo Ave, 
San Bruno, CA  94066 
 
Email: james.gardner@southwestcpm.com   
Phone: 650-255-9773 

Raymundo Jimenez 
 
Appointed Date: 12/19/2019 

Member               

DC Taylor Company   
5060 Forni Dr 
Concord, CA  94520 
 
Email: raymundo.jimenez@dctaylorco.com   
Phone: 925-270-0059 
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Jason Rittenbach 
 
Appointed Date: 6/2/2021 

Member               

Allied Construction Services   
7602 National Drive 
Livermore, CA  94550 
 
Email: jason@alliedsvcs.com   
Phone: 925-724-2324 

Carlos  Rodrigues 
 
Appointed Date: 3/1/2023 

Member               

Mr. Roofing, Inc.   
101 First Street 
South San Francisco, CA  94080 
 
Email: carlos@mrroofing.net   
Phone: 888 677-6634 

Ken White 
 
Appointed Date: 6/25/2008 

Member               

Fidelity Roof Company   
1075 40th Street 
Oakland, CA  94608 
 
Email: kenwhite@fidelityroof.com   
Phone: 510-547-6330 

William  Byrd 
 
Appointed Date: 12/1/2021 

Member - Associate               

CertainTeed   
6400 Stevenson Drive  
Fremont, CA  94538 
 
Email: william.c.byrd@saint-gobain.com   
Phone: 408-425-4084 

Lorelei Upshaw 
 
Appointed Date: 8/14/1996 

Executive Director - Exec Com.                

IRCC   
1408 West Main St. SuiteD 
Ripon, CA  95366 
 
Email: lorelei@ircc.org   
Phone: 209-253-4004 


